SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34415/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2022 in MFA No. 24858/2011 09-09-2022 in MFA No. 24857/2011 09-09-2022 in MFA No. 24862/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190657/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190658/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohan Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings subject to deposit of 50% of the enhancement as awarded by the reference Court and upheld by the High Court.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR