SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21720-21722/2023

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv. Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of all deceased Respondents though last opportunity was granted.

However, as requested, a two weeks time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 18.7.2024.

> PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG