SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21720-21722/2023

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks further time to file necessary application seeking substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.2, 3 and 8 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.21720/2023 and respondent Nos.6-8 and 10 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.21721/2023, and respondent Nos.2 and 3 in Special Leave Petition No.21722/2023.

List after three weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)